Division Chairperson:

ENYC 2018/2019 SEASON

2ND & 3RD GRADE BOYS

Tiffany Macartney 646-270-5318

tkmacartney128@aol.com

Division Coordinator: Erin Baudier

Games Played With 10 Minute Quarters

Team #1
Team #2
Team #3
Team #4
Team #5
Team #6
Team #7
Team #8
Team #9
Team #10

Court1
10am
11:10am
12:20pm
1:30pm
2:40pm
3:50pm

Court 2
10:10am
11:20am
12:30pm
1:40pm
2:50pm
4:00pm

Team
Name
Knicks
Rockets
Nets
Hornets
Celtics
Spurs
Raptors
Nuggets
Jazz
Bulls

2-Dec-18 8-Dec-18

Knicks @ Rockets

Nets @ Bulls
Nets @ Rockets
Jazz @ Celtics
2-Dec-18 8-Dec-18

Hornets @ Jazz

Celtics @ Nuggets Raptors @ Knicks

Spurs @ Raptors  Nuggets @ Spurs

Bulls @ Hornets

16-Dec-18
Spurs @ Jazz
Raptors @ Nuggets
Rockets @ Hornets

16-Dec-18
Knicks @ Nets
Celtics @ Bulls

631-239-6128

Coach
Steven Abbass
Arbi Asadourian
Geoff McBride
Jackii Coiscou
Chris Bollo
Greg Murphy
Dan McNally
Debbie Ronan
Kim Radziul
George Huxtable

erinrob96 @verizon.net

Tel. #
414-207-5786
646-644-9164
516-503-4213
631-896-2879
516-606-3424
631-848-1515
631-988-0601
516-885-9706
516-316-2695
631-872-8515

All Games @ Northsport Athletic Facility on 25A

22-Dec-18

Nuggets @ Knicks

22-Dec-18
Bulls @ Spurs

6-Jan-19
Nets @ Celtics
Raptors @ Bulls

6-Jan-19
Nuggets @ Jazz

Celtics @ Rockets Knicks @ Hornets

Hornets @ Nets
Jazz @ Raptors

Rockets @ Spurs

12-Jan-19

Hornets @ Celtics
Nets @ Spurs

12-Jan-19

Jazz @ Knicks
Bulls @ Nuggets
Raptors @ Rockets

27-Jan-19
Celtics @ Knicks
Spurs @ Hornets
Raptors @ Nets
Nuggets @ Rockets

27-Jan-19

Bulls @ Jazz

E-Mail
stevenfayl@hotmail.com
arbiasadourian@gmail.com
gmcbride3@schools.nyc.gov
jaclyncoiscou@yahoo.com
cbollo@nsn-now.com
gmurphy3950@yahoo.com
dgraigmcnally@gmail.com
pdronan@verizon.net
kimruck@hotmail.com
g.hux71@gmail.com

2-Feb
Bulls @ Knicks

2-Feb
Spurs @ Celtics
Jazz @ Rockets
Nuggets @ Nets
Raptors @ Hornets

Practice Times
Tuesday 6:30-7:30 Ocean
Tuesday 6:30-7:30 Norwood
Tuesday 6:30-7:30 Norwood
Wednesday 6:30-7:30 Ocean
Friday 6:30-7:30 Norwood
Tuesday 6:30-7:30 Ocean
Monday 6:30-7:30 Bellerose
Monday 6:30-7:30 Bellerose
Wednesday 6:30-7:30 Ocean
Friday 6:30-7:30 Norwood

10-Feb

Hornets @ Nuggets

10-Feb
Nets @ Jazz
Rockets @ Bulls
Knicks @ Spurs
Celtics @ Raptors

Division Rules:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

DIVISION RULES: FOR BOTH SEASON & PLAYOFF'S

Man to man defense — no zone defense at any time
No guarding in the back court. Once ball has crossed into the front court, a player can guard in the back court on a throw in from out of bounds
No double or triple teaming — however if the offensive player dribbles the ball right into the path of another defensive player, that defensive player may make an attempt to steal the ball
Coaches should keep track of each player’s points. When a player reaches 12 points, he may stay in the game but should be instructed not to shoot any more, and to pass the ball to teammates.
Referees will be encouraged to stop the game from time to time in order to explain certain rules to both teams
No player will foul out, but coaches should keep track of team fouls in order to enforce the 1 and 1 rule
Scoreboard will be turned back to zero at the end of each quarter
Lineups will be allowed at the start of each quarter, but coaches should endeavor to keep these to a minimal amount of time. We must keep the game moving in order to stay within the 1 hour time frame allotted for each game.
With reference to rule 2 above, an exception is made when the team in possession attempts to fast break. In such situations, guarding in the backcourt will be permitted, so as to negate any undue advantage to the offensive team.
10) 27.5 ball

11) 2 Junior Officials

CLOCK RULES FOR ALL DIVISIONS

10 Minute quarters Running Time. The clock only stops in the last minute of the 2nd and 4th Quarter.
The Clock runs on all time outs except in the last minute of the 2nd quarter and any time in the 4th quarter.
There are 2 30 second time outs per half.
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