ENÝC 2018/2019 SEASON 2ND & 3RD GRADE BOÝS

<u>Division Chairperson:</u> Tiffany Macartney 646-270-5318 tkmacartney128@aol.com

Division Coordinator: Erin Baudier 631-239-6128 erinrob96@verizon.net

Games Played With 10 Minute Quarters

	Team				
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Coach</u>	<u>Tel. #</u>	<u>E-Mail</u>	Practice Times
Team #1	Knicks	Steven Abbass	414-207-5786	stevenfay1@hotmail.com	Tuesday 6:30-7:30 Ocean
Team #2	Rockets	Arbi Asadourian	646-644-9164	arbiasadourian@gmail.com	Tuesday 6:30-7:30 Norwood
Team #3	Nets	Geoff McBride	516-503-4213	gmcbride3@schools.nyc.gov	Tuesday 6:30-7:30 Norwood
Team #4	Hornets	Jackii Coiscou	631-896-2879	jaclyncoiscou@yahoo.com	Wednesday 6:30-7:30 Ocean
Team #5	Celtics	Chris Bollo	516-606-3424	cbollo@nsn-now.com	Friday 6:30-7:30 Norwood
Team #6	Spurs	Greg Murphy	631-848-1515	gmurphy3950@yahoo.com	Tuesday 6:30-7:30 Ocean
Team #7	Raptors	Dan McNally	631-988-0601	dgraigmcnally@gmail.com	Monday 6:30-7:30 Bellerose
Team #8	Nuggets	Debbie Ronan	516-885-9706	pdronan@verizon.net	Monday 6:30-7:30 Bellerose
Team #9	Jazz	Kim Radziul	516-316-2695	kimruck@hotmail.com	Wednesday 6:30-7:30 Ocean
Team #10	Bulls	George Huxtable	631-872-8515	g.hux71@gmail.com	Friday 6:30-7:30 Norwood

All Games @ Northsport Athletic Facility on 25A									
Court 1	2-Dec-18	8-Dec-18	16-Dec-18	22-Dec-18	6-Jan-19	12-Jan-19	27-Jan-19	2-Feb	10-Feb
10am	Knicks @ Rockets		Spurs @ Jazz		Nets @ Celtics		Celtics @ Knicks	Bulls @ Knicks	
11:10am	Nets @ Bulls		Raptors @ Nuggets		Raptors @ Bulls		Spurs @ Hornets		
12:20pm		Nets @ Rockets	Rockets @ Hornets			Hornets @ Celtics	Raptors @ Nets		
1:30pm		Jazz @ Celtics		Nuggets @ Knicks		Nets @ Spurs	Nuggets @ Rockets		Hornets @ Nuggets
2:40pm						-			

Court 2	2-Dec-18	8-Dec-18	16-Dec-18	22-Dec-18	6-Jan-19	12-Jan-19	27-Jan-19	2-Feb	10-Feb
10:10am	Hornets @ Jazz		Knicks @ Nets	Bulls @ Spurs	Nuggets @ Jazz			Spurs @ Celtics	Nets @ Jazz
11:20am	Celtics @ Nuggets	Raptors @ Knicks	Celtics @ Bulls	Celtics @ Rockets	Knicks @ Hornets	Jazz @ Knicks		Jazz @ Rockets	Rockets @ Bulls
12:30pm	Spurs @ Raptors	Nuggets @ Spurs		Hornets @ Nets	Rockets @ Spurs	Bulls @ Nuggets		Nuggets @ Nets	Knicks @ Spurs
1:40pm		Bulls @ Hornets		Jazz @ Raptors		Raptors @ Rockets	Bulls @ Jazz	Raptors @ Hornets	Celtics @ Raptors
2:50pm									
4:00pm									

2019 ALL STAR day for ALL Players (March 2 unless moved for snowdate

Division Rules:

3:50pm

DIVISION RULES: FOR BOTH SEASON & PLAYOFF'S

- 1) Man to man defense no zone defense at any time
- 2) No guarding in the back court. Once ball has crossed into the front court, a player can guard in the back court on a throw in from out of bounds
- 3) No double or triple teaming however if the offensive player dribbles the ball right into the path of another defensive player, that defensive player may make an attempt to steal the ball
- 4) Coaches should keep track of each player's points. When a player reaches 12 points, he may stay in the game but should be instructed not to shoot any more, and to pass the ball to teammates.
- 5) Referees will be encouraged to stop the game from time to time in order to explain certain rules to both teams
- 6) No player will foul out, but coaches should keep track of team fouls in order to enforce the 1 and 1 rule
- 7) Scoreboard will be turned back to zero at the end of each quarter
- 8) Lineups will be allowed at the start of each quarter, but coaches should endeavor to keep these to a minimal amount of time. We must keep the game moving in order to stay within the 1 hour time frame allotted for each game.
- 9) With reference to rule 2 above, an exception is made when the team in possession attempts to fast break. In such situations, guarding in the backcourt will be permitted, so as to negate any undue advantage to the offensive team.
- 10) 27.5 ball
- 11) 2 Junior Officials

CLOCK RULES FOR ALL DIVISIONS

10 Minute quarters Running Time. The clock only stops in the last minute of the 2nd and 4th Quarter.

 $The \ Clock \ runs \ on \ all \ time \ outs \ except \ in \ the \ last \ minute \ of \ the \ 2nd \ quarter \ and \ any \ time \ in \ the \ 4th \ quarter.$

There are 2 30 second time outs per half.